- TOP 20 MOST VISITED FREE ATTRACTIONS: EAST MIDLANDS
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Name of Attraction

Wollaton Hall and Park

Leicester Museum & Art Gallery (formerly New Walk Museum)

The Ropewalk

National Stone Centre

Bransby Horses

Harley Gallery, The

Chesterfield Visitor Information Centre
Leicester Cathedral

Harborough Museum

Leicester Guildhall

The Royal Lancers & Nottinghamshire Yeomanry Musuem
Wellingborough Museum

Abbey Pumping Station

Oakham Castle

Desborough Heritage Centre

Museum Of Lincolnshire Life

Buxton Museum & Art Gallery
Stephenson Memorial Hall

Melton Carnegie Museum

Rutland County Museum & Visitor Centre

Category

Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Other

Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals

Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Heritage / Visitor Centre
Place of Worship (still in use)
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Other Historic Property
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Castle / Fort

Heritage / Visitor Centre
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery
Museum and/ or Art Gallery

Museum and/ or Art Gallery

2020 Visitors

491,471
63,642
33,268
20,000
21,667
47,438
30,023
20,624

2,050
10,235
2,500
9,939
8,146
6,550
10,000
8,808
5,776
5,097
3,762
4,561

2021
Visitors

651,602
77,864
53,827
45,000
42,516
39,926
37,367
34,127
25,260
21,899
19,527
19,434
18,535
15,590
15,000
13,150

9,027
6,272
5,365
5,295

Exact or

Estimate?

Estimate
Exact
Estimate
Estimate
Estimate
Exact
Estimate
Exact
Estimate
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Exact
Estimate
Exact
Estimate
Estimate
Exact

Exact

As per last year’s approach, country parks were supressed from the top 20 listing. To see their ranking, please view the full listing available on our website.

% Change P:ifjeurtor
20-21 Entry
33% Free
22% Free
62% Free
125% Free
96% Free
-16% Free
24% Free
65% Free
1132% Free
114% Free
681% Free
96% Free
128% Free
138% Free
50% Free
49% Free
56% Free
23% Free
43% Free
16% Free
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