TOP 20 MOST VISITED FREE ATTRACTIONS: EAST MIDLANDS

Rank	Name of Attraction	Category	2020 Visitors	2021 Visitors	Exact or Estimate?	% Change 20-21	Price for Adult Entry
1	Wollaton Hall and Park	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	491,471	651,602	Estimate	33%	Free
2	Leicester Museum & Art Gallery (formerly New Walk Museum)	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	63,642	77,864	Exact	22%	Free
3	The Ropewalk	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	33,268	53,827	Estimate	62%	Free
4	National Stone Centre	Other	20,000	45,000	Estimate	125%	Free
5	Bransby Horses	Farm / Rare Breeds / Farm Animals	21,667	42,516	Estimate	96%	Free
6	Harley Gallery, The	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	47,438	39,926	Exact	-16%	Free
7	Chesterfield Visitor Information Centre	Heritage / Visitor Centre	30,023	37,367	Estimate	24%	Free
8	Leicester Cathedral	Place of Worship (still in use)	20,624	34,127	Exact	65%	Free
9	Harborough Museum	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	2,050	25,260	Estimate	1132%	Free
10	Leicester Guildhall	Other Historic Property	10,235	21,899	Exact	114%	Free
11	The Royal Lancers & Nottinghamshire Yeomanry Musuem	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	2,500	19,527	Exact	681%	Free
12	Wellingborough Museum	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	9,939	19,434	Exact	96%	Free
13	Abbey Pumping Station	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	8,146	18,535	Exact	128%	Free
14	Oakham Castle	Castle / Fort	6,550	15,590	Exact	138%	Free
15	Desborough Heritage Centre	Heritage / Visitor Centre	10,000	15,000	Estimate	50%	Free
16	Museum Of Lincolnshire Life	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	8,808	13,150	Exact	49%	Free
17	Buxton Museum & Art Gallery	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	5,776	9,027	Estimate	56%	Free
18	Stephenson Memorial Hall	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	5,097	6,272	Estimate	23%	Free
19	Melton Carnegie Museum	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	3,762	5,365	Exact	43%	Free
20	Rutland County Museum & Visitor Centre	Museum and/ or Art Gallery	4,561	5,295	Exact	16%	Free

As per last year's approach, country parks were supressed from the top 20 listing. To see their ranking, please view the **full listing** available on our website.

BVa BDRC- VisitBritain VisitEng